# Public Notice Information

Harris County MUD 220 PWS ID 1013321

## I got a Public Notice from the City of Houston with my water bill. What does this mean?

Customers in the Audubon Subdivision receive their drinking water directly from the City of Houston. In this instance, the City of Houston was required by the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ) to issue a Public Notice in accordance with <a href="#">TAC §290.122(g)</a> because some disinfectant residual test results were below the minimum requirement. A copy of the City of Houston Public Notice can be found on the Water District Management website <a href="#">here</a>.

## Was the disinfectant residual level below the minimum requirement in my subdivision?

No. Both the Audubon Subdivision and Terrace Brook Subdivision had disinfectant residuals at or above the required minimum. Water District Management performs additional flushing every month to ensure that the water has acceptable disinfectant residual test results.

#### Are other samples taken?

Yes. Water District Management ensures that bacteriological samples are taken by the laboratory every month in both the Audubon Subdivision and Terrace Brook Subdivision. All sample results indicated that total coliform and E. coli were absent. You can find these test results on TCEQ's Drinking Water Watch website <a href="here">here</a>.

#### What if I still have questions?

Please contact our Compliance Manager, Sharon Salinas at (281) 376-8802.

Water District Management 17707 Old Louetta Rd. Houston, TX 77070 Mon-Fri 8:00 am to 5:00 pm

